# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6173428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD TEMBLADOR	03/25/2013
ALLAN W. DANIEL	03/25/2013
JOHN D. MOORE	04/08/2013
DANIEL IRVIN	04/08/2013
FRANKLIN CALHOUN	04/06/2013
JUAN ALBERTO GALINDO GONZALEZ	04/03/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE SOUTHWIRE DRIVE	
City:	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30119-1400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588022

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60309.0054USC3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. BLAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Blake/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/26/2020	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0009

506126702

source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page1.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page2.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page3.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page4.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page5.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page6.tif	
source=2020 06 26 Assignment from Parent 60309.0054usc3#page7.tif	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Richard Temblador, residing at 511 Birkdale Boulevard, Carrollton, Georgia 30116; Allan W. Daniel, residing at 18525 Country Road 87, Woodland, Alabama 36280; John D. Moore, residing at 248 Wexford Drive, Newnan, Georgia 30265; Daniel Irvin, residing at 2006 Barrington Lane, Villa Rica, Georgia, 30180; Franklin Calhoun, residing at 1052 Duncan Road, Carrollton, Georgia 30116; and Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez, residing at 1132 Gate Post Court, Powder Springs, Georgia 30127, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Cart" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/498,189 filed June 17, 2011; U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Barrel" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/482,326 filed May 4, 2011; U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Barrel" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/536,786 filed September 20, 2011; U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Coil Rack" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/606,720 filed March 5, 2012; U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Barrel" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/565,532 filed December 1, 2011; U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Container", assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/464,168, filed May 4, 2012; U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Container" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/776,255 filed March 11, 2013, and U.S. Patent Application entitled "Multiple Conductor Container", ("APPLICATION"), which;

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, Merchant & Gould PC, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4300, Atlanta, Georgia 30303–
	1740, who are associated with customer number 70289, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
$\boxtimes$	was filed on March 22, 2013 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/849,018;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Southwire Company, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

3/25/2013	
DATE	Richard Temblador
DATE	Allan W. Daniel
DATE	John D. Moore
DATE	Daniel Irvin
DATE	Franklin Calhoun
DATE	Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

DATE  3/25/13  DATE	Richard Temblador  Mus W Jan Saniel  Allan W. Daniel
DATE	John D. Moore
DATE	Daniel Irvin
DATE	Franklin Calhoun
DATE	Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

DATE	Richard Temblador		
DATE 4/8/30/3	Allan W. Daniel		
DATÉ	John D. Moo/e		
DATE	Daniel Irvin		
DATE	Franklin Calhoun		
DATE	Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez		

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

DATE	S S			Richard Tem	blador		
					••••		
DATE				Allan W. Dan	iel		
E							
DATE	5555 55555555		:8	John D. Moo	re~		
	Francis Z			$\sim \sim \sim 1$	(アタノ	#	
04	100/z	9/ろ		The Date of the Contract of th	X2		
DATE	7		••••	Daniel Irvin			
					# <sub>#</sub> #		
						8 8	
DATE				Franklin Call	noun		
				81 81 83 88888888844777777777	##		Therefore No. 2775
DATE			**************************************	Juan Alberto	Galindo Go	onzalez	

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

***************************************				
DATE	Richard Temblador			
DATE	Allan W. Daniel			
DATE	John D. Moore			
DATE	Daniel Irvin			
<u>4/4/3</u> DATE	Totale College Franklin Calhoun			
DATE	Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez			

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

333333333333333333333333333333333333333	
DATE	Richard Temblador
DATE	Allan W. Daniel
DATE	John D. Moore
DATE	Daniel Irvin
DATE  Od los lons	Franklin Calhoun  AADaluich
04/03/2013 DATE	Juan Alberto Galindo Gonzalez

Page 2 of 2